Compression Connections
1-800-346-4175 (US)C-10
EXPANDED RANGES
COPPER CONNECTORS ALUMINUM CONNECTORS
The following list of connector types can accommodate a range of conductors
when crimped using the 644 and 444S family of tools:
Copper HYLUG™ & HYLINK™ Connectors

▲900 AL only
† 2 Crimps
‡ 2 Crimps per sideAYP/AYPO ALUMINUM CONNECTORS
(Aluminum Conductor Only)
Wire Size Expanded Range
Pin
# CrimpsStraight Offset
#6 AWG #6 AWG AYP6 — 1
#4 AWG #4 AWG AYP4 — 1
#2 AWG #4 - #2 AWG AYP2 — 1
#1 AWG #2 - #1 AWG AYP1 — 1
1/0 AWG #1 - 1/0 AWG AYP1/0 — 1
2/0 AWG #1 - 2/0 AWG AYP2/0 AYPO2/0 2
3/0 AWG #1 - 3/0 AWG AYP3/0 AYPO3/0 2
4/0 AWG #1 - 4/0 AWG AYP4/0 AYPO4/0 2
250 kcmil 1/0 - 250 kcmil AYP250 AYPO250 2
300 kcmil 2/0 - 300 kcmil AYP300 AYPO300 2
350 kcmil 3/0 - 350 kcmil AYP350 AYPO350 2
400 kcmil 4/0 - 400 kcmil AYP400 AYPO400 2
500 kcmil 4/0 - 500 kcmil AYP500 AYPO500 2
600 kcmil 250 - 600 kcmil AYP600 AYPO600 3
750 kcmil 500 - 750 kcmil AYP750 AYPO750 3
Expanded Compression Ranges
using 444S and 644 Series Dieless Tools
Compression Connections
1-800-465-7051 (Canada)

AYP1/0 1/0 AWG #1 Class I, DLO 1 0.29 2 AWG 0.84 2.01 2.03
AYPO2/0 2/0 AWG 1/0 Class I, DLO 2 0.33 1 AWG 1.09 2.70 2.23 MY293 (2) **
444 Series (1)
644 Series (1)
81K Series (2)
W660
(4)
U28ART (2) White 298 1-1/8
AYPO3/0 3/0 AWG 2/0 Class I, DLO 2 0.37 1/0 AWG 1.22 2.80 2.23 U28ART (2) White 298 1-1/8
AYPO4/0 4/0 AWG 3/0 Class I, DLO 2 0.42 2/0 AWG 1.22 2.80 2.23 U28ART (2) White 298 1-1/8
AYP250 250 kcmil 4/0 Class I, K, M, DLO 1 0.47 3/0 AWG 1.16 2.63 2.54
444 Series (1)
644 Series (1)
81K Series (2)
— U31ART (2) Brown 299 1-1/8
AYPO250 250 kcmil 2 0.47 3/0 AWG 1.22 2.98 2.54 — U31ART (2) Brown 299 1-1/8
AYPO300 300 kcmil 250 kcmil Class I,
262 DLO 2 0.53 4/0 AWG 1.34 3.08 2.54 — U31ART (2) Brown 299 1-1/8
AYP350 350 kcmil 313 kcmil DLO 1 0.57 250 kcmil 1.34 2.75 2.54 — U31ART (2) Brown 299 1-1/8
AYPO350 350 kcmil 2 0.57 250 kcmil 1.34 3.08 2.54 — U31ART (2) Brown 299 1-1/8
AYPO400 400 kcmil — 2 0.63 300 kcmil 1.60 3.43 2.81 — U34ART (2) Pink 300 1-1/8
AYP500 500 kcmil 373 kcmil Class I,
373 DLO
1 0.68 350 kcmil 1.60 3.08 2.81 — U34ART (2) Pink 300 1-1/8
AYPO500 500 kcmil 2 0.68 350 kcmil 1.60 3.43 2.81 — U34ART (2) Pink 300 1-1/8
AYPO600 600 kcmil 444 kcmil DLO 2 0.73 400 kcmil 1.64 4.02 3.69 444 Series (1)
644 Series (1)
81K Series (3)
— U39ART2 (3) Yellow 936 1-3/4
AYP750 700 - 750 kcmil
‡900 kcmil
Compact AL
535 kcmil DLO
1 0.81 500 kcmil 1.76 3.79 3.69 — U39ART2 (3) Yellow 936 1-3/4
AYPO750 2 0.81 500 kcmil 1.76 4.16 3.69 — U39ART2 (3) Yellow 936 1-3/4
AYP900
900 kcmil AL
— 1 0.91 650 kcmil 1.82 4.10 4.20 444 Series (1)
644 Series (1)
81K Series (3)
— U42ART (4) Gray 303 1-5/8AYPO900 — 2 0.91 650 kcmil 1.82 4.16 4.20
AYPO1000 1000 kcmil 777 kcmil DLO 2 0.81 500 kcmil 1.76 4.17 — 444 Series (1)
Y644MBH only  (1) — — — — 1-3/4
Aluminum Compression
HYPLUG™ Adapters
TYPES AYP, AYPO (Continued)